

TO FIRST INVESTMENT BANK DIGITAL BANKING

REQUEST for registration/change/termination of registration in the electronic banking "My Fibank"

| . Ac | count Holder's data: | | | | | | | |
|---|---|----------------|-------------------|--------------------|---------------------|----------|-------------|-----------|
| | | | (name) | | | | | |
| Personal No/Foreigner Personal No/UIC/BULSTAT | | | , Identity Card № | | , issued on | | | _by |
| /alic | electronic address (e-mail): | | | | | | | |
| | · · · | | | | | | | |
| Repr | esented by (legal representative/s, proxy in accorda | nce with not | arially attest | ed power of attorr | ney № | |): | |
| | | | | | Personal No | n | | |
| | | (name) | | | | | | |
| | (name) | | | | , Personal No | | | |
| | | | (3, 3, | | | | | |
| | xecution of transactions with the following pank" including the Mobile Application: | accounts | kept in th | e Account Hol | der's name i | n Fiban | k through | "My |
| | Account with IBAN | Currency | Type of banking | Action | Limits | | | Additiona |
| ļo | | | | | single operation | a day | a week | terms |
| T | | | □Active | □Adding | | | | |
| F | BG FINV9150 | | □Passive | □Removing | | | | ☐ Yes |
| - | ~ | | □ F assive | □Kemoving | | | | □ No |
| | | | □Own | □Change | | | | |
| | | | □Active | □Adding | | | | |
| : E | 3G FINV9150 | | □Passive | □Removing | | | | ☐ Yes |
| | | | | | | | | □ No |
| | | | □Own | □Change | | | | |
| | ach newly opened account held by a natural person tration. For change of rights, an additional request i | | | dded, provided th | nere is at least | one acco | unt added i | n the |
| III. | Authorized User | | | | | | | |
| | y capacity of Account Holder/representative of wing marked action in "My Fibank" to be executed. | | | | | | | |
|]. | registration of an Authorized User | □-chanឲ | ge of acce | ess 🔲 | -terminatio | n of ac | cess | |
| | | | | | ,Person | al No | | |
| | · | | orized User) | | | | | |
| dent | ity Card №, i | ssued on | | by | | | | |
| erm | nanent address: | | | | | posta | al code: | |
| ☐ a | authorized in accordance with notarially attested pow | ver of attorne | ey № | | г.) | | | |
| el | , mobile tel | | , Userna | ame: | | | | |
| :-ma | ıil: | | , le | evel of access: | | | | _ |

for all accounts kept in the Account Holder's name in Fibank AD, declared in section II above.

IV. Contract under general terms and conditions

Upon the data and the requested by the Account Holder in this Request the Account Holder and First Investment Bank AD (Fibank or the Bank), by signing this agreement negotiated the following:

- 1. The Bank shall register the Account Holder in the electronic banking "My Fibank" and shall secure access of the stated in this request Authorized Users to the requested by the Account Holder payment services and levels of limits, under scope and conditions in accordance with the actual General Terms and Conditions for electronic banking "My *Fibank*" (General Terms and Conditions for "My Fibank").
- 2. By signing the present request the Account Holder accepts and agrees that the execution of transactions, including execution of payment orders through "My Fibank" from and to the registered by him accounts, as well as the opening and maintenance of bank accounts (current, deposit, etc.) through "My Fibank" shall be executed under the specific terms and conditions for the respective product or service, which terms and conditions are preliminarily secured for the Account Holder on the internet page of the Bank www.fibank.bg or on the "My Fibank" page https://my.fibank.bg in order to take an informed decision in accordance with the General Terms and Conditions for "My Fibank", the General Terms and Conditions for opening and maintaining of bank accounts and providing of payment services, the General Terms and Conditions applicable to the specific service or instrument used by the Account Holder, the Tariff of fees and commissions of Fibank, which the Account Holder has previously become familiar with and undertakes to abide by them.
- 3. By signing this Request, Account Holders declare that they are familiar with the Means of Access and Identification to "My Fibank" and the services offered through it, and will use them in compliance with the technical requirements, security measures and procedures set out in the General Terms and Conditions of Fibank for "My Fibank" electronic banking.
- 4. The Account Holder is responsible for any damages and lost profits, arising from false or inaccurate data and information submitted to the Bank by him or/and the Authorized Users, acting on the Account Holder's behalf and on his/her account in connection with the present request and the use of the products and services offered through "My Fibank".

The present Contract is concluded under general terms and conditions in accordance with Art.298 of the Commercial Act and enters into force with the activation of the registration of the Account Holder in "My Fibank". The rights and obligations of the parties under the present Contract are arranged by the General Terms and Conditions for "My Fibank" and the General Terms and Conditions for opening and maintenance of bank accounts and provision of payment services, an integral part of the Contract, a copy of which the Account Holder declares he has received and is obliged to observe.

| (place, date) | |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| For the Bank: | For the Account Holder: 1 |
| (name, signature/stamp) | 2(signature/and/stamp) |